:H \$40.00 47208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Odra, LLC		11/05/2019	Limited Liability Company: NORTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elgin Sweeper Company	
Street Address:	1300 West Bartlett Road	
City:	Elgin	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60120	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4720881	BROOM BADGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6309542031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-954-2000

Email: ddupre@federalsignal.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel A. DuPre

Address Line 1: 1415 West 22nd Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESG-Elgin
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. DuPre
SIGNATURE:	/daniel a. dupre/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=BROOM BADGER Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0277

900522265

ASSIGNEMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Odra, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing pursuant to the Laws of the State of North Dakota, and with its principal place of business and registered office located at 705 South 48th Street, Grand Forks, North Dakota 58201, has adopted, used and is using the mark BROOM BADGER (the "Mark"), and said Mark being registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the Registration Number 4720881; and

WHEREAS, Elgin Sweeper Company, a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the Laws of the State of Delaware, and with its principal place of business located at 1300 West Bartlett Road, Elgin, Illinois 60120, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof as described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Odra, LLC does hereby assign and transfer unto said Elgin Sweeper Company all right, title and interest to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof as described above.

Odra, LLC

By:

Title: Vice President

JON D. WOLFGRAM

Notary Public

State of North Dakota

My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2023

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

A ...

COUNTY OF GON FORLS

On this 5th day of November, 2019, before me appeared Alexander Syczyński, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act in his capacity shown above and on behalf of the identified limited liability company.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Oct 25, 2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 11/06/2019